0 Pcs.         Date :
YG15200256
陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen 邱明傑邱明傑邱明傑邱明傑 Joseph.Chiu 陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚陳瑞揚 ryan.chen
Drawn by Checked by Approved by
APPROVED
REJECTED
ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER

60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Unless otherwise specified
Humidity
Downloaded From  Oneyac.comDownloaded From  Oneyac.com
CLH1005T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(nH) Min. (MHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
CLH1005T-1N0□-H 1 100 MHz,200 mV 8 10000 0.07 400 S
CLH1005T-1N2□-H 1.2 100 MHz,200 mV 8 10000 0.09 400 S
CLH1005T-1N5□-H 1.5 100 MHz,200 mV 8 9000 0.1 400 S
CLH1005T-1N8□-H 1.8 100 MHz,200 mV 8 8700 0.1 400 S
CLH1005T-2N2□-H 2.2 100 MHz,200 mV 8 8100 0.12 400 S
CLH1005T-2N7□-H 2.7 100 MHz,200 mV 8 7700 0.15 400 S
CLH1005T-3N0□-H 3 100 MHz,200 mV 8 6300 0.15 400 S
CLH1005T-3N3□-H 3.3 100 MHz,200 mV 8 6300 0.15 400 S
CLH1005T-3N9□-H 3.9 100 MHz,200 mV 8 6100 0.18 400 S,K
CLH1005T-4N7□-H 4.7 100 MHz,200 mV 8 6000 0.18 400 S,K
CLH1005T-5N6□-H 5.6 100 MHz,200 mV 8 5100 0.2 400 S,J,K
CLH1005T-6N8□-H 6.8 100 MHz,200 mV 8 4550 0.24 400 J,K
CLH1005T-8N2□-H 8.2 100 MHz,200 mV 8 4100 0.24 300 J,K
CLH1005T-10N□-H 10 100 MHz,200 mV 8 3900 0.26 300 J,K
CLH1005T-12N□-H 12 100 MHz,200 mV 8 3000 0.4 300 J,K
CLH1005T-15N□-H 15 100 MHz,200 mV 8 2800 0.5 300 J,K
CLH1005T-18N□-H 18 100 MHz,200 mV 8 2500 0.55 300 J,K
CLH1005T-22N□-H 22 100 MHz,200 mV 8 2200 0.7 300 J,K
CLH1005T-27N□-H 27 100 MHz,200 mV 8 2000 0.8 300 J,K
CLH1005T-33N□-H 33 100 MHz,200 mV 8 1800 0.9 200 J,K
CLH1005T-39N□-H 39 100 MHz,200 mV 8 1600 1 150 J,K
CLH1005T-47N□-H 47 100 MHz,200 mV 8 1400 1.2 150 J,K
CLH1005T-56N□-H 56 100 MHz,200 mV 8 1300 1.3 150 J,K
CLH1005T-68N□-H 68 100 MHz,200 mV 8 1100 1.5 100 J,K
CLH1005T-82N□-H 82 100 MHz,200 mV 8 1000 1.6 100 J,K
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10% / S=±0.3nH
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial  value.
Part No.